
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: June 10, 2024 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving change orders for Yanmar Arena Project 

PREPARED BY: Glen Hodgson 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Two change orders related to the Yanmar Arena project are presented for Council approval. 

 
Change Order 28 for Work Scope 3 (General Construction) with TNT: 

 Is a credit change order reflecting savings due to a decrease in the amount of new 
cabinetry in the east lobby concession area. 

 Decreases TNT’s by $6,640.00. 
 
Change Order 29 for Work Scope 3 (General Construction) with TNT: 

 Is a credit change order reflecting savings due to the elimination of painting in the ice 
plant room. 

 Decreases TNT’s by $490.00. 
 
The total decrease to TNT’s contract and the project cost due to these change orders is 
$7,130.00. 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving these change orders. 


